NJ DEP Waterway Debris Removal Status
Week Ending 06 September 2013

CY Removed Inland:

CY Removed Bay/Ocean:
Verified Acres Surveyed
Streams/Backbay:

Estimated % Complete of

Stream/Backbay Surveyed:

Verified Acres Surveyed
Ocean:

Estimated % Complete of
Ocean Surveyed:
Number of Submerged
Targets Identified:
Number of Submerged
Targets Removed:

CY Dredged:

Region 1Contractors: Don Jon/SAIC

CY Debris Removed Inland: 9,197
Verified Acres Surveyed Streams/Backbay: 31,765
Fstimated % Complete of Streams/Backbay Surveyed: 63%
Verified Acres Surveyed Ocean: 673
Number of Submerged Targets Identified: 1,89
Number of Submerged Targets Removed: 767
CY Sediment Removal (Dredge): 131,257

129,146

76%

65,604

22%

15,212

8,896
277,784

Region 1

Region 2 Contractors: Crowder Gulf/Arcadis
CY Removed Inland:
Verified Acres Surveyed Streams/Backbay:

Estimated % Complete of Streams/Backbay Surveyed:

Verified Acres Surveyed Ocean:
Number of Submerged Targets Identified:
Number of Submerged Targets Removed:
CY Sediment Removal (Dredge):

Region 2

¢ Region 3 Contractors: AshBritt/SAIC

1 CY Removed Inland: 17,860

¢! Verified Acres Surveyed Streams/Backbay: 51,853
Estimated % Complete of Streams/Backbay Surveyed: 45%

Verified Acres Surveyed Ocean: 56709
Number of Submerged Targets Identified: 8,205

Number of Submerged Targets Removed: 3,018

CY Sediment Removal (Dredge):

Region 3

-

69,977
45,528
90%
822
5,111
5,111
146,527

Estimated percentage surveyed may change based on eligibility and findings.
Acres surveyed and number of submerged targets identified do not include DOT survey data



