NJ DEP Waterway Debris Removal Status Week Ending 06 September 2013

Region 1 Contractors: Don Jon/SAIC	
CY Debris Removed Inland:	9,197
Verified Acres Surveyed Streams/Backbay:	31,765
Estimated % Complete of Streams/Backbay Surveyed:	63%
Verified Acres Surveyed Ocean:	673
Number of Submerged Targets Identified:	1,896
Number of Submerged Targets Removed:	767
CY Sediment Removal (Dredge):	131,257

Region 1

Statistics	Total
CY Removed Inland:	97,042
CY Removed Bay/Ocean:	
Verified Acres Surveyed	
Streams/Backbay:	129,146
Estimated % Complete of	
Stream/Backbay Surveyed:	76%
Verified Acres Surveyed	
Ocean:	65,604
Estimated % Complete of	
Ocean Surveyed:	22%
Number of Submerged	
Targets Identified:	15,212
Number of Submerged	
Targets Removed:	8,896
CY Dredged:	277,784

Region 2 Contractors: Crowder Gulf/Arcadis	
CY Removed Inland:	69,977
Verified Acres Surveyed Streams/Backbay:	45,528
Estimated % Complete of Streams/Backbay Surveyed:	90%
Verified Acres Surveyed Ocean:	8222
Number of Submerged Targets Identified:	5,111
Number of Submerged Targets Removed:	5,111
CY Sediment Removal (Dredge):	146,527

Region 2

